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Box 

1 & 2 

3 
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5 
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4• 

W.U. GOVERNMENTAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Accession No. 83-13 

INVENTORY 

Series 

HISTORICAL FEATURES 
"Twenty-five Years of Governmental Research and 

Services" (publication) 
Miscellaneous 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 
Ittner, Ruth 
Miscellaneous 

FINANCIAL RECORDS--Budgets 

REPORTS--Annual 

CONFERENCES & CONVENTIONS 
Cable Television Workshop • 
City of Seattle Freeholders Board Workshop 
Institutes of Government, 5th-36th 

PROCEEDINGS 
Institutes of Governments, Nos. 28-169 

PUBLICATIONS (W.U. Governmental Research Insti-
tute) 

Index and Classification of Publications 
Index of Information Bulletins (these bulletins 

were published by the Association of 
Washington Cities in cooperation with the 
W.U. Governmental Research Institute) 

Special Studies 
List of Special Studies 

Folders 

2 

3 

3 

2 

Special Studies #1-#4 5 
Special Study #7 
Special Study #9 
Special Studies #11 & #12 4 

List of Public Policy Papers, Technical Reports, 
Technical Memoranda, Public Affairs Papers, 
and Washington Public Policy Notes 

Public Policy Papers #1-#18 18~ 
Public Affairs Papers #1-#4 4 
Technical Memoranda #1-#5 • 5 
Washington Public Policy Notes Volume 1-

Volume 8 (4 in each volume) 2 
Public Policy Monograph #1 
Reports 

Index of Reports 
Reports #14-#59 (Incomplete) 13 
Reports #60-#94 (bound) 
Reports #95-#139 (bound) 
Reports #140-#171 (bound) 

Dates 

1959 

1956-69 
1946-66 

1959-65 

1935;42-80 

1972 
197~ 
1940-71 

1939-68 

1967 

1934-68 

1945-60 
1945-49 
1954 
1958 
1966 

1970-79 
1970-83 
1971-73 
1970-73 

1973-80 
1972 

1934-69 
1935-43 
1945-48 
1945-58 
1959-69 
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7 

8 

8 & 9 
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Series Folders Dates 

PUBLICATIONS (W.U. Governmental Research Insti-
tute) [cont.] 

Research Memoranda 
Index of Research Memoranda 
Research Memoranda #8, #17, #31, #37, #60 

Misce11aneous 9 

PUBLICATIONS (Other Organizations) 

SPEECHES & WRITIHGS 
County Government Organization Study (unpub-

1 i shed draft) 
County Government Organization Study (edited 

draft) 
County Government Organization Study--Misc. 
Miscellaneous--re: Metropolitan Government 

CLIPPINGS 

NEWS RELEASES 

MISCELLANY 

SUBJECT SERIES 
County Service Districts (re: the establish-

ment of) 
Getting Involved in Loca1 Government (lecture 

series) 
Horizons of America Round Tables (HART) [coor-

dinates citizen participation projects] 
The Local Government Puzzle, 1970-2000 (program 

for annual Institute of Government) 
Metropolitan Financing 
Pacific Science Center Demonstration Project--

"GJobal Vi11age11 (re: broadband cab1e 
conmun i cat ion) 

Population Survey 
Technology and Issues of Pub1 ic Choice (U;S. 

National Science Foundation Grant Proposal) 
Washington. House Joint Resolution 21 (Home 

·Rule Amendment) 

SUBJECT SERIES--Metro 
Biographical and Historical Features--The 

Formation of Metro •· 
Minutes 

Seattle. Rapid Transit Advisory Convnlttee 
Newsletters 

Metro Monitor, Metro Newsletter, and Metro 
Quarte.r1y 

Speeches and Writings 
Student Papers 

Legislation 

8 

5 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

8 

1941-67 
n.d. 
1973-80 

1968-72 

1947 

1947 
1947 
1960-72 

1957-72 

1978-80 

1963-75 

1965 

1971 

1976 

1969 
1959-69 

1971-73 
1941-47 

1971 

1972 

1955-59 

1966 

1967;71-74 

1967 
n.d. 
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Box -
9 (cont.) 

10 

11 

Seri es 

SUBJECT SERIES--Metro (cont.) 
Subject Series 

Anti-Metro Propaganda 
Metropolitan Municipal Corporation. Council 
Public Health 
Public Relations 
Refuse Di sposa 1 
Seattle (government) 
Sewage 

General Correspondence 
Reports 

Washington. Pollution Control Col111lission 
Miscellaneous 

Legal Documents 
Clippings 
Maps 
Ephemera 
Miscellany 

Snohomish County Metropolitan Municipal 
Corporation , 

Transportation 
General Correspondence 
Minutes 

Metro. Transit Technical Advisory 
Committee 

Reports 
Publications 
Clippings 
Ephemera 
Miscellany 

Utilities 
Washington {government) 

Subgroups 

Citizens Committee for Metro Transit 

Forward Thrust. Committee-of-the-Whole 
Organization 
General Correspondence 
Minutes 
Reports 
Leg Is 1 at ion 
Hi see 11 any - . 

Forward Thrust. Transit Project Review Committee 
General Correspondence 
Minutes 
Reports 
Speeches and Wr i.t i ngs 
Notes 
Newsletters 
Miscellany 
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Folders 

3 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2 

Dates 

1958-62 
1957-60 
1961-63 
1955 
1961-74 
1957-73 

1960-66 

1943-55 
1926;55-60 
1956-71 
1956-70 
1945-56 
1950-66 
1955-64 

1958-76 

1961-71 

1968-69 
1962-68;73 
1970-72 
1962-75 
1971-72 
1957-73 
1954-71 
1956-73 

1962 

1967-69 
1966-69 
1968-70 
1968-70 
1968-70 
1968-70 

1968-70 
1968-69 
1970 
1966-70 
1968-69 
1966-70 
1967-69 



Box Subgroups 

11 (cont.) Forward Thrust. Parks, Recreation and Open Space 
Comnittee 

12 

13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

King County Freeholder Commission 

Metropolitan Study Commission 

Metropolitan Transportation Conmittee 

Seattle. Metropolitan Problems Advisory Committee 

Washington. Urban Area Government Joint Committee 

(end of subgroups) 

SCRAPBOOKS (oversize) 
Institutes of Government 
Government--miscellaneous 
Metropolitan Seattle 
Government--miscellaneous 
Creation of Metro & Metropolitan Municipal 

Counci 1 
Institute of Government 
Government--miscellaneous and Beautification 

Committee 

CHARTS & MAPS--Metro 
Vote Distribution for Metro 
Metro Study of King County Districts for 

Water, Sewer, Fire, School 
Maps(2) of King County Water Shed 
Metro Districts--Sewer, Hospital, Airport 
City Revenue Dollar in Washington 
Distribution of Property Tax Dollar 
City (Seattle) Share of Tax Dollar 
City Financial Needs Chart 
Analysis of 1958 Vote and Assumption of Transit 

Function 
Metro Council Membership 
Traffic Safety--Street Lighting, Seattle 
Port of Seattle 
Pike Street Market and Parking Garage 
Metro Action Committee Maps 
Metro District Boundary 
Water Districts, South King County 
Sewage Treatment Flow Diagrams 
Seattle. Municipal Plans Committee 

·1 Harbor Island Waterfront District 
#5 West Seattle Waterfront District 
#7 Harbor Island and Duwamish Waterway 

11Districts 
#8 Duwamish Valley 
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Folders 

2 

7 

6 

2 

5 

4 

Research 

Dates 

1967-69 

1949-52 

1974-75 

1961-62 

1947-57 

1961-62 

1936-49 
1948-58 
1948-58 
1949-68 

1958 
1959 

1949-68 

1958 

1956 
n.d. 
n.d. 
1959 
1960 
1902-56 
n.d. 

1962 
1967 
1945 
1937 
n.d. 
1957 
1958 
n.d. 
n.d. 

1911 
1911 

1911 
1911 
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Box 

24 (cont.) 

25 

26 

27 

Seri es 

CHARTS & MAPS (cont.) 
Seattle. Municipal Plans Committee (cont.) 

#9 Central Waterfront District, West Point 
District, and Railroad Avenue 

#10 Smith's Core--West Point District 
#11 Ba11ard Waterfront District 
#13 Lake Washington-Union Bay Waterfront 

District 
#16 Lake Washington-Juanita-Bellevue Water-

front District 
#17 Lake Washington-Bellevue-Renton Water-

front District 
#18 Lake Washington-Renton-Rainier Beach 

Waterfront District 
#19 Separation of Grades on the Seattle 

Tide Lands 
Washington Flood Losses 
Service Areas--Operating PUblic Agencies and 

Cooperatives, U.S. Bonneville Power 
Administration 

King County 
Washington Population 
METRO--Rapid Transit Plans 
King County--lncorporated Cities 
King County--Code Area Maps 
Annotated Maps--miscellaneous 
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Folders 

' . 

Dates 

1911 
1911 
1911 

1911 

1911 

1911 

1911 

1911 
1933 

1962 
n.d. 
1970 
n.d. 
1969 


