

University of Washington, Governmental Research Institute records

Inventory

Accession No.: 83-013

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the University of Washington, Governmental Research Institute records. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://archiveswest.orbiscascade.org/ark:/80444/xv31323

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://archiveswest.orbiscascade.org/

W.U. GOVERNMENTAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE Accession No. 83-13

INVENTORY

<u>Box</u>	Series	Folders	Dates
1	HISTORICAL FEATURES "Twenty-five Years of Governmental Research and Services" (publication) Miscellaneous		1959
	GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE Ittner, Ruth Miscellaneous	2	1956-69 1946-66
	FINANCIAL RECORDSBudgets		1959-65
	REPORTSAnnual	3	1935;42-80
1 & 2	CONFERENCES & CONVENTIONS Cable Television Workshop City of Seattle Freeholders Board Workshop Institutes of Government, 5th-36th	3	1972 1974 1940-71
	PROCEEDINGS Institutes of Governments, Nos. 28-169		1939-68
	PUBLICATIONS (W.U. Governmental Research Institute) Index and Classification of Publications Index of Information Bulletins (these bulletins were published by the Association of Washington Cities in cooperation with the W.U. Governmental Research Institute)	.•	1967 1934-68
3	Special Studies List of Special Studies Special Studies #1-#4 Special Study #7 Special Study #9 Special Studies #11 & #12 List of Public Policy Papers, Technical Reports	5	1945-60 1945-49 1954 1958 1966
4	Technical Memoranda, Public Affairs Papers and Washington Public Policy Notes Public Policy Papers #1-#18 Public Affairs Papers #1-#4 Technical Memoranda #1-#5		1970-79 1970-83 1971-73 1970-73
	Washington Public Policy Notes Volume 1- Volume 8 (4 in each volume) Public Policy Monograph #1 Reports Index of Reports Reports #14-#59 (incomplete) Reports #60-#94 (bound)	13	1973-80 1972 1934-69 1935-43 1945-48
5 6	Reports #95-#139 (bound) Reports #140-#171 (bound)		1945-58 1959-69

WS.

Вох	Series	Folders	Dates
7	PUBLICATIONS (W.U. Governmental Research Insti- tute) [cont.] Research Memoranda		
	Index of Research Memoranda Research Memoranda #8, #17, #31, #37, #60 Miscellaneous	9	1941-67 n.d. 1973-80
	PUBLICATIONS (Other Organizations)	8	1968-72
	SPEECHES & WRITINGS		
	County Government Organization Study (unpub- lished draft) County Government Organization Study (edited	5	1947
	draft) County Government Organization StudyMisc.	3	1947 1947
	Miscellaneousre: Metropolitan Government	2	1960-72
8	CLIPPINGS		1957-72
	NEWS RELEASES		1978-80
	MISCELLANY	2	1963-75
	SUBJECT SERIES County Service Districts (re: the establishment of)		1965
	Getting Involved in Local Government (lecture series)		1971
	Horizons of America Round Tables (HART) [coor- dinates citizen participation projects] The Local Government Puzzle, 1970-2000 (program	2	1976
	for annual Institute of Government) Metropolitan Financing	. •	1969 1959-69
	Pacific Science Center Demonstration Project "Global Village" (re: broadband cable communication)	2	1971-73
	Population Survey Technology and Issues of Public Choice (U.S.	-	1941-47
	National Science Foundation Grant Proposal Washington. House Joint Resolution 21 (Home	1)	1971
	Rule Amendment)		1972
	SUBJECT SERIESMetro Biographical and Historical FeaturesThe		•
	Formation of Metro Minutes	4	1955-59
	Seattle. Rapid Transit Advisory Committee Newsletters	2	1966
	Metro Monitor, Metro Newsletter, and Metro Quarterly Sacraha Maining		1967;71-74
8 & 9	Speeches and Writings Student Papers Legislation	8	1967 n.d.

Вох	Series	Folders	Dates
9 (cont.)	SUBJECT SERIESMetro (cont.)		
	Subject Series		
	Anti-Metro Propaganda		1958-62
	Metropolitan Municipal Corporation. Council		1957-60
	Public Health		1961-63
	Public Relations		1955
	Refuse Disposal		1961-74
	Seattle (government)		1957-73
	Sewage		
	General Correspondence		1960-66
	Reports		
	Washington. Pollution Control Commission		1943-55
	Miscellaneous		1926;55-60
	Legal Documents		1956-71
	Clippings		1956-70
	Maps		1945-56
	Ephemera		1950-66
	Miscellany		1955-64
	Snohomish County Metropolitan Municipal		
	Corporation		1958-76
	Transportation		
	General Correspondence		1961-71
	Minutes		
	Metro. Transit Technical Advisory	•	10(0 (0
	Committee	3	1968-69
10	Reports		1962-68;73
10	Publications		1970-72
	Clippings		1962-75
	Ephemera		1971-72
	Miscellany Utilities		1957-73
			1954-71
	Washington (government)	•	1956-73
	Subgroups		
	Citizens Committee for Metro Transit		1962
	Forward Thrust. Committee-of-the-Whole		
	Organization	2	1967-69
	General Correspondence		1966-69
	Minutes		1968-70
	Reports	2	1968-70
11	Legislation	2	1968-70
	Miscellany	2	1968-70
	Forward Thrust. Transit Project Review Committee		
	General Correspondence		1968-70
	Minutes	2	1968-69
	Reports		1970
	Speeches and Writings		1966-70
	Notes		1968-69
	Newsletters		1966-70
	Miscellany		1967-69

Box	Subgroups	Folders	Dates
ll (cont.)	Forward Thrust. Parks, Recreation and Open Space Committee	2	1967-69
	King County Freeholder Commission	7	1949-52
12	Metropolitan Study Commission	6	1974-75
	Metropolitan Transportation Committee	2	1961-62
	Seattle. Metropolitan Problems Advisory Committee	5	1947-57
13	Washington. Urban Area Government Joint Committee	4	1961-62
	(end of subgroups)		
	SCRAPBOOKS (oversize)		
14	Institutes of Government		1936-49
15	Governmentmiscellaneous		1948-58
16	Metropolitan Seattle		1948-58
17	Governmentmiscellaneous		1949-68
18	Creation of Metro & Metropolitan Municipal		
•	Council		1958
19	Institute of Government		1959
20	Governmentmiscellaneous and Beautification		. , , , ,
20	Committee		1949-68
	COURT FEE		יטס לרלו
21	CHARTS & MAPSMetro		
21	Vote Distribution for Metro		1958
	Metro Study of King County Districts for		1330
			1056
	Water, Sewer, Fire, School		1956
22	Maps (2) of King County Water Shed		n.d.
22	Metro DistrictsSewer, Hospital, Airport		n.d.
•	City Revenue Dollar in Washington		1959
	Distribution of Property Tax Dollar		1960
	City (Seattle) Share of Tax Dollar		1902-56
22	City Financial Needs Chart		n.d.
23	Analysis of 1958 Vote and Assumption of Transit		1062
	Function		1962
	Metro Council Membership		1967
	Traffic SafetyStreet Lighting, Seattle		1945
	Port of Seattle		1937
	Pike Street Market and Parking Garage		n.d.
21.	Metro Action Committee Maps		1957
24	Metro District Boundary		1958
	Water Districts, South King County		n.d.
	Sewage Treatment Flow Diagrams Seattle. Municipal Plans Committee		n.d.
	#_ Harbor Island Waterfront District		1911
	$\#\overline{5}$ West Seattle Waterfront District		1911
	#7 Harbor Island and Duwamish Waterway		
	ODistricts		1911
	#8 Duwamish Valley		1911

Вох	Series	Folders	Dates
24 (cont.)	CHARTS & MAPS (cont.) Seattle. Municipal Plans Committee (cont.) #9 Central Waterfront District, West Point		
	District, and Railroad Avenue		1911
	#10 Smith's CoreWest Point District		1911
	#11 Ballard Waterfront District		1911
	#13 Lake Washington-Union Bay Waterfront District		1911
	#16 Lake Washington-Juanita-Bellevue Water-		
	front District		1911
	#17 Lake Washington-Bellevue-Renton Water-		
	front District		1911
	#18 Lake Washington-Renton-Rainier Beach		
	Waterfront District		1911
	#19 Separation of Grades on the Seattle		
	Tide Lands		1911
25	Washington Flood Losses		1933
	Service AreasOperating PUblic Agencies and		
	Cooperatives, U.S. Bonneville Power		
	Administration		1962
	King County		n.d.
	Washington Population		1970
	METRORapid Transit Plans		n.d.
26	King CountyIncorporated Cities		1969
	King CountyCode Area Maps		
27	Annotated Mapsmiscellaneous		

ح.